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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:28:39AM

Assembly District 61

 14,428 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 633 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,109 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,109 

 8,856 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,734 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,029 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 213 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA GENOVESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAUGHNN ETTIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,857 

Unrecorded  252 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:28:39AM

Assembly District 62

 17,086 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,653 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,653 

 2,814 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,568 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,888 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 212 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA M. KOENIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ZHELEZNOR (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CERULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DISTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,502 

Unrecorded  151 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:28:39AM

Assembly District 63

 14,156 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 622 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,836 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,836 

 5,221 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,818 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,301 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 220 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE AM CORMIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK AVERSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MAMAKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHANKRISHAN MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,575 

Unrecorded  261 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:28:39AM

Assembly District 64

 10,374 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,877 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,877 

 2,829 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,587 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 1,137 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 197 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERSTYN PIERONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL J. DEODATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,764 

Unrecorded  113 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:28:39AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 56,044 PUBLIC COUNTER

 13 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,202 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 216 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,475 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,475 

 19,720 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,707 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 5,355 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 842 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE AM CORMIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA GENOVESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA M. KOENIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK AVERSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MAMAKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERSTYN PIERONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL J. DEODATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ZHELEZNOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:28:39AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 RADHANKRISHAN MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAUGHNN ETTIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CERULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DISTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  57,698 

Unrecorded  777 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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